Fifty-sixth Legislative Assembly, State of North Dakota, begun in the Capitol in the City of Bismarck, on Tuesday, the fifth day of January, one thousand nine hundred and ninety-nine

SENATE BILL NO. 2055 (Appropriations Committee) (At the request of the Legislative Compensation Commission)

AN ACT to amend and reenact subsection 1 of section 54-35-10 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to compensation paid to members of the legislative assembly for attending sessions of the legislative council and its committees.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF NORTH DAKOTA:

SECTION 1. AMENDMENT. Subsection 1 of section 54-35-10 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

 The members of the council and the members of any committee of the council must be compensated for the time spent in attendance at sessions of the council and of its committees at the rate of sixty-two seventy-five dollars and fifty cents per day and must also be paid for expenses incurred in attending said meetings and in the performance of their official duties in the amounts provided by law for other state officers. President of the Senate

Speaker of the House

Secretary of the Senate

Chief Clerk of the House

This certifies that the within bill originated in the Senate of the Fifty-sixth Legislative Assembly of North Dakota and is known on the records of that body as Senate Bill No. 2055.

Senate Vote:Yeas42Nays4Absent3House Vote:Yeas69Nays28Absent1

Secretary of the Senate

Received by t	he Governor at	M. on	, 1999.
Approved at _	M. on		, 1999.

Governor

Filed in this c	office this	day of	of, 199	99,
at	o'clock	М.		

Secretary of State